
2017-2018 St. Olaf College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 11-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Korba, Austin 28-28 825 29.5 138-288 .479 57-142 .401 63-82 .768 20 137 157 5.6 38 0 87 46 12 24 396 14.1
32 Tobroxen, Robert 28-28 848 30.3 146-274 .533 21-63 .333 62-73 .849 53 128 181 6.5 55 0 85 50 27 37 375 13.4
40 Albers, Nate 20-2 426 21.3 83-164 .506 36-88 .409 48-58 .828 14 53 67 3.4 47 1 17 30 2 16 250 12.5
31 Diggins Jr., Troy 27-2 547 20.3 82-190 .432 27-78 .346 28-51 .549 10 85 95 3.5 34 0 47 39 4 16 219 8.1
10 Bledsoe, Dominic 28-25 722 25.8 66-152 .434 27-67 .403 50-61 .820 16 62 78 2.8 61 2 72 39 1 29 209 7.5
44 Delaney, Frank 28-26 631 22.5 75-157 .478 9-28 .321 17-22 .773 31 75 106 3.8 54 1 64 45 27 19 176 6.3
20 Stensgard, Sam 28-26 577 20.6 62-129 .481 21-65 .323 8-12 .667 13 38 51 1.8 23 0 24 22 8 11 153 5.5
12 Nelson, Trevin 24-0 259 10.8 23-56 .411 16-40 .400 9-13 .692 4 12 16 0.7 16 0 18 10 0 4 71 3.0
30 Bruesehoff, Nolan 15-0 84 5.6 14-34 .412 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.5 16 0 4 10 0 1 34 2.3
14 Scheffley, Ben 28-3 390 13.9 16-59 .271 7-22 .318 18-26 .692 11 25 36 1.3 39 1 51 32 0 11 57 2.0
24 Lyle, Jake 22-0 124 5.6 10-20 .500 6-11 .545 11-17 .647 6 13 19 0.9 22 0 7 4 4 4 37 1.7
01 Fauchald, Travis 8-0 25 3.1 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 7 10 1.3 5 1 2 2 1 2 10 1.3
34 Beck, Noah 20-0 136 6.8 6-20 .300 3-13 .231 4-8 .500 11 6 17 0.9 12 0 3 7 0 2 19 1.0
21 Connolly, Brendan 7-0 11 1.6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5605 200.2 724-1548 .468 236-633 .373 322-427 .754 219 690 909 32.5 425 6 484 352 86 176 2006 71.64
Opponents 28 5605 200.2 676-1543 .438 207-586 .353 293-422 .694 202 648 850 30.4 453 9 392 358 55 190 1852 66.14

Team Statistics STO OPP
SCORING 2006 1852
    Points Per Game 71.6 66.1
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 724-1548 676-1543
    Field Goal Pct .468 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 236-633 207-586
    3PT FG Pct .373 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-427 293-422
    FT Pct .754 .694
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.5
REBOUNDS 909 850
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 484 392
    Assists Per Game 17.3 14.0
TURNOVERS 352 358
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 176 190
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.8
BLOCKS 86 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.0
ATTENDANCE 5,616 6,655
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-432 12-555
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-226

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Olaf 954 1052 2006
Opponents 907 945 1852

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/17 at UW-Stevens Point W 60-45 606
11/18/17 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 75-61 218

* 11/29/17 at Macalester W 59-44 209
* 12/02/17 at Gustavus Adolphus L 62-67 436

12/04/17 BETHANY LUTHERAN W 92-81 231
* 12/06/17 at Hamline University W 63-56 311
* 12/09/17 at Saint John's Univ. L 46-72 721
* 12/13/17 SAINT MARY'S UNIV W 85-49 213

12/29/17 vs UW-River Falls L 49-72 108
12/30/17 vs Northwestern W 71-66 72

* 01/03/18 at Bethel University W 83-82 876
* 01/06/18 AUGSBURG UNIV. L 66-82 408
* 01/10/18 MACALESTER COLLEGE W 89-71 205
* 01/13/18 at St. Thomas L 75-84 730
* 01/17/18 HAMLINE UNIVERSITY W 60-57 213
* 01/20/18 CONCORDIA COLLEGE W 98-62 539
* 01/24/18 at Saint Mary's W 82-59 292
* 01/27/18 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS W 65-57 215
* 01/29/18 CARLETON COLLEGE W 81-74 849
* 01/31/18 BETHEL UNIVERSITY W 75-68 231
* 02/03/18 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. W 75-62 781
* 02/05/18 at Augsburg University W 68-67 199
* 02/10/18 UNIV. OF ST. THOMAS W 66-57 500
* 02/14/18 at Carleton College L 58-69 577
* 02/17/18 at Concordia-M'head W 90-60 357

02/23/18 BETHEL UNIVERSITY L 57-79 1,013
03/02/18 vs Sul Ross St. W 88-75 497
03/03/18 at UW-Platteville L 68-74 1,341

* = Conference game



2017-2018 St. Olaf College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 3, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Tobroxen, Robert 20-20 580 29.0 108-198 .545 17-46 .370 38-44 .864 35 82 117 5.9 39 0 52 35 23 24 271 13.6
22 Korba, Austin 20-20 569 28.5 95-198 .480 41-100 .410 34-47 .723 16 93 109 5.5 24 0 73 37 11 16 265 13.3
40 Albers, Nate 15-0 289 19.3 62-110 .564 26-55 .473 29-37 .784 9 36 45 3.0 30 1 11 18 2 13 179 11.9
31 Diggins Jr., Troy 19-1 394 20.7 59-137 .431 20-58 .345 16-34 .471 7 65 72 3.8 22 0 31 30 4 13 154 8.1
10 Bledsoe, Dominic 20-18 513 25.7 50-114 .439 20-51 .392 34-40 .850 10 50 60 3.0 41 1 55 27 1 24 154 7.7
44 Delaney, Frank 20-19 449 22.5 56-115 .487 5-16 .313 17-22 .773 25 51 76 3.8 35 1 51 30 20 15 134 6.7
20 Stensgard, Sam 20-20 431 21.6 50-97 .515 17-49 .347 7-11 .636 10 29 39 2.0 17 0 19 17 6 9 124 6.2
30 Bruesehoff, Nolan 12-0 69 5.8 14-29 .483 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.7 13 0 3 9 0 1 34 2.8
12 Nelson, Trevin 19-0 197 10.4 14-37 .378 9-25 .360 8-11 .727 3 9 12 0.6 12 0 13 8 0 4 45 2.4
14 Scheffley, Ben 20-2 278 13.9 10-45 .222 6-17 .353 10-15 .667 8 17 25 1.3 23 0 40 23 0 9 36 1.8
24 Lyle, Jake 16-0 100 6.3 8-15 .533 5-7 .714 6-10 .600 5 11 16 1.0 16 0 4 3 4 3 27 1.7
34 Beck, Noah 13-0 102 7.8 5-17 .294 2-11 .182 3-7 .429 10 4 14 1.1 10 0 3 4 0 2 15 1.2
01 Fauchald, Travis 7-0 23 3.3 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 7 9 1.3 5 1 2 2 1 1 8 1.1
21 Connolly, Brendan 6-0 11 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4005 200.3 533-1115 .478 174-447 .389 206-282 .730 164 498 662 33.1 290 4 360 256 72 134 1446 72.30
Opponents 20 4005 200.3 486-1098 .443 156-433 .360 171-264 .648 142 460 602 30.1 317 8 299 265 40 131 1299 64.95

Team Statistics STO OPP
SCORING 1446 1299
    Points Per Game 72.3 65.0
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 533-1115 486-1098
    Field Goal Pct .478 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-447 156-433
    3PT FG Pct .389 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-282 171-264
    FT Pct .730 .648
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 8.6
REBOUNDS 662 602
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 360 299
    Assists Per Game 18.0 15.0
TURNOVERS 256 265
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 134 131
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.6
BLOCKS 72 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 4,154 4,708
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-415 10-471
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Olaf 702 744 1446
Opponents 641 658 1299

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/17 at  Macalester W 59-44 209
12/02/17 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 62-67 436
12/06/17 at  Hamline University W 63-56 311
12/09/17 at  Saint John's Univ. L 46-72 721
12/13/17 SAINT MARY'S UNIV W 85-49 213
01/03/18 at  Bethel University W 83-82 876
01/06/18 AUGSBURG UNIV. L 66-82 408
01/10/18 MACALESTER COLLEGE W 89-71 205
01/13/18 at  St. Thomas L 75-84 730
01/17/18 HAMLINE UNIVERSITY W 60-57 213
01/20/18 CONCORDIA COLLEGE W 98-62 539
01/24/18 at  Saint Mary's W 82-59 292
01/27/18 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS W 65-57 215
01/29/18 CARLETON COLLEGE W 81-74 849
01/31/18 BETHEL UNIVERSITY W 75-68 231
02/03/18 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. W 75-62 781
02/05/18 at  Augsburg University W 68-67 199
02/10/18 UNIV. OF ST. THOMAS W 66-57 500
02/14/18 at  Carleton College L 58-69 577
02/17/18 at  Concordia-M'head W 90-60 357


